TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2022

A special town meeting of the electors and citizens qualified to vote in town meetings of the Town of East Hampton, Connecticut, will be held at the East Hampton Town Hall, 1 Community Drive, East Hampton, Connecticut on Tuesday, October 25, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

1. To consider and act upon the following resolution,

Resolution of the Town Meeting to appropriate \$85,000 to the FY 2023 Board of Education General Fund Operating Budget for the purpose of employing up to three additional Armed Security Officers.

Resolved, the Town of East Hampton Town Meeting hereby appropriates \$85,000 to the FY 2023 Board of Education General Fund Operating Budget for the purpose of employing up to three additional Armed Security Officers and such appropriation shall be funded from the unassigned General Fund balance of the Town of East Hampton in the amount of \$85,000. The appropriation may be spent for the purpose of hiring, training, equipping and employing up to three Armed Security Officers and any funds not expended to this purpose shall be returned to the General Fund.

Dated at East Hampton, Connecticut, this 11th day of October 2022.

PER ORDER OF THE EAST HAMPTON TOWN COUNCIL

Mark Philhower, Chairman
Tim Feegel, Vice Chairman
Pete Brown
Brandon Goff
Eric Peterson
Kevin Reich
Alison Walck